

FCSS Board Vacancy

The Town of Elk Point is seeking applications for a Memberat-Large on the Family and Community Support Services Board for a 4-year term ending October 2025.

If you are interested in applying for the above Board, please go to the Town of Elk Point website at <u>www.elkpoint.ca</u> to find more information about the role and function of this Board. <u>Application forms</u> are also posted on the website.

Application Deadline: February 28th, 2022

Please submit a completed application to:

Town of Elk Point Po Box 448 (4914-50 Avenue) Elk Point, Alberta T0A 1A0

OR

Email: town@elkpoint.ca OR cao@elkpoint.ca